

WPSS No. 1880 of 2019

**Hon'ble Alok Singh, J.**

Mr. D.K. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. M.C. Tiwari, Dy. A.G for the State.

Miscellaneous application no. 2999 of 2020 is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

List this case on 25.03.2020 for final hearing.

**(Alok Singh, J.)**

26.02.2020

Nahid

