

WPSS No. 1880 of 2019

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. D.K. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

This Writ Petition is heard through Video Conferencing.

In this Writ Petition, the question involved is with regard to the appointment of Aaganbadi Karykatri. This Court is of the view that for an effective adjudication of the case, notices are required to be sent to respondent No.6, which was not initially sent by this Court.

Let notices be issued to respondent No.6.

The petitioner would take steps within a period of ten days from today for effecting services on respondent No.6.

List immediately after service of notice on respondent No. 6.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 24.06.2020

Shiv