

WPSS No. 1880 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. D.K. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. P.C. Bisht, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

In pursuance to the notice issued by this Court on 24th June, 2020, the petitioner has taken steps for serving the respondent No. 6. There is an office report dated 21st July, 2020, to the effect that the address given of respondent Nos. 6, she is not known there.

In such an eventuality, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting services on respondent No.6 on the correct address.

List after the service of notice.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

Dated 22.07.2020

Shiv