

WPSS No.1880 of 2019

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. D.K. Joshi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Rawat and Mr. Narain Dutt, Brief Holders for the State.

Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, Advocate for respondent no.6.

Miscellaneous Application (IA No.12749 of 2020) is allowed. Supplementary counter affidavit is taken on record.

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

31.12.2020

Ravi